

Public Notice

Transient Room Tax

The Francis City Council will hold a public hearing on December 12th, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Francis City Community Center, located at 2319 So. Spring Hollow Rd. The purpose of the public hearing is to receive public comment and possible approval of a proposed Transient Room Tax. The City is authorized by Utah Code 59-12-352 to impose a municipal transient room tax (TRT) of not more than 1% on charges for "Hotels, Motels, Inns, Trailer Courts, Campgrounds, Tourist Homes and Similar accommodations" that are regularly rented for less than 30 consecutive days. The (TRT) will also be applicable to short-term rentals such as VRBO and AirBNB rentals. The City presently has not imposed the (TRT), although the State of Utah and Summit County have imposed it. Certain entities, such as a government entities, are exempt from paying these taxes. The ordinance and code addition will impose a (TRT) of 1% for these services.

Fee and Rate Ordinance

The Francis City Council will hold a public hearing on December 12th, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Francis City Community Center, located at 2319 So. Spring Hollow Rd. The purpose of the hearing is to receive public comments and possible approval of an updated ordinance amending the City's fee and rate schedule. The public is welcome to attend in person and make comment. Comments may also be submitted in writing to Suzanne Gillett, Francis City Recorder prior to 3:00 p.m. on the day of the public hearing or by email to comments@francisutah.gov.

Published in The Wasatch Wave, Public Notice Website and Francisutah.gov

The meeting will be streamed live on the Francis City YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC-9wahpEELShvGQZShXGIXg

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, Individuals needing special accommodations for this meeting should notify Suzanne Gillett at 435-783-6236 at least 3 days prior to this meeting.